CUSTODIAL FEES MAY BE WAIVED BY SUPERINTENDENT

1330 Appendix

CIRCLE ALL FEES AND TOTAL AT BOTTOM OF GROUP

	GRO	JP A	GROUP B			
SCHOOL FUNCTIONS	SCHOOL I	FUNCTIONS	SCHOOL AFFILIATED			
ROOM LISTING	3 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR	3 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR		
CLASSROOMS						
CAFETERIA	NO FEES NO PERSONN	EL COSTS	NO FEES IF USED FROM 3:00 PM - 10:00 PM			
CAFETERIA WITH KITCHEN			SATURDAYS,			
GYMNASIUM			AND/OR HOLIC			
GYMNASIUM WITH LOCKERS/SHOWERS			PERSONNEL			
IBRARY MEDIA CENTERS						
BAND/CHORAL ROOMS						
AUDITORIUM - MIDDLE SCHOOL - REHEARSAL - PERFORMANCE						
BLACK BOX THEATER - HIGH SCHOOL - REHEARSAL - PERFORMANCE						
TOTAL FEES	\$		\$			

Revised: 6/26/2018 P:\EXCEL\Miscellaneous\POL1330 Revised

FEE SCHEDULE

CIRCLE ALL FEES AND TOTAL AT BOTTOM OF GROUP

Appendix (continued)

	GRO	TOWN OFFICIAL BODIES AND AGENCIES		TOWN BASED GROUPS FOR NON-PROFIT		GROUP E		
TOWN-BASED GROUPS	222						TOWN BASED GROUPS FOR PROFIT	
ROOM LISTING	3 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR		3 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR		3 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR
CLASSROOMS	NO FEES	NO FEES NO PERSONNEL COSTS		\$30.00	\$5.00		\$50.00	\$17.00
CAFETERIA	INO PERSONN	EL CO313		\$35.00	\$5.00		\$55.00	\$17.00
CAFETERIA WITH KITCHEN				\$45.00	\$15.00		\$60.00	\$22.00
GYMNASIUM				\$35.00	\$5.00		\$55.00	\$27.00
GYMNASIUM WITH LOCKERS/SHOWERS				\$45.00	\$15.00		\$60.00	\$22.00
LIBRARY MEDIA CENTERS				\$30.00	\$5.00		\$50.00	\$17.00
BAND/CHORAL ROOMS				\$30.00	\$5.00		\$50.00	\$17.00
AUDITORIUM - MIDDLE SCHOOL - REHEARSAL - PERFORMANCE		ļ		\$50.00 \$65.00	\$15.00 \$20.00		\$85.00 \$105.00	\$22.00 \$27.00
BLACK BOX THEATER - HIGH SCHOOL - REHEARSAL - PERFORMANCE				\$30.00 \$50.00 PLUS PERSON	\$5.00 \$15.00 NEL COSTS		\$70.00 \$85.00 PLUS PERSONI	\$17.00 \$22.00
TOTAL FEES	\$			\$			\$	122 00010

AN ADMISSION CHARGE REQUIRES PRIOR CONTACT WITH POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE PROTECTION REQUIREMENT MAY BE WAIVED BY SUPERINTENDENT

CUSTODIAL FEES MAY BE WAIVED BY SUPERINTENDENT

NON-PROFIT PROGRAMS IN THE SCHOOLS 8:00 AM - 2:30 PM WILL BE ONE-HALF THE REGULAR CHARGE PER HOUR

FEE SCHEDULE

CIRCLE ALL FEES AND TOTAL AT BOTTOM OF GROUP

	GRO	JP F	OUT-OF-TOWN FOR PROFIT				
OUT-OF-TOWN GROUPS		F-TOWN N-PROFIT					
ROOM LISTING	1 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR	1 HOUR PERIOD	EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR			
CLASSROOMS	\$55.00	\$20 00	\$105.00	\$35.00			
CAFETERIA	\$85.00	\$20.00	\$165.00	\$35.00			
CAFETERIA WITH KITCHEN	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$35.00			
GYMNASIUM	\$130.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$35.00			
GYMNASIUM WITH LOCKERS/SHOWERS	\$145.00	\$20.00	\$290.00	\$35.00			
LIBRARY MEDIA CENTERS	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$105.00	\$35.00			
BAND/CHORAL ROOMS	\$55.00	\$20.00	\$105.00	\$35.00			
AUDITORIUM - MIDDLE SCHOOL - REHEARSAL - PERFORMANCE	\$190.00 \$190.00	\$35.00 \$35.00	\$385.00 \$385.00	\$70.00 \$70.00			
BLACK BOX THEATER - HIGH SCHOOL - REHEARSAL - PERFORMANCE	\$130.00 \$130.00 PLUS PERSON	\$25.00 \$25.00 NEL COSTS	\$260.00 \$260.00 PLUS PERSON	\$45.00 \$45.00 NEL COSTS			
TOTAL FEES	\$		\$				

AN ADMISSION CHARGE REQUIRES PRIOR CONTACT WITH POLICE DEPARTMENT

POLICE PROTECTION REQUIREMENT MAY BE WAIVED BY SUPERINTENDENT

CUSTODIAL FEES MAY BE WAIVED BY SUPERINTENDENT

NON-PROFIT PROGRAMS IN THE SCHOOLS 8:00 AM - 2:30 PM WILL BE ONE-HALF THE REGULAR CHARGE PER HOUR

AGE 3 OF 3 1330 Appendix

(continued)